Presidency of the Provincial Court of Pontevedra

The president of the Provincial Court of Pontevedra is the representative of the judicial institution in the province. The president is appointed by the General Council of the Judiciary. The term of office is five years. The president combines the governmental and representative tasks of the post with the presidency of the one section of the court.

The president of the Provincial Court of A Pontevedra is Magistrate Francisco Javier Menéndez Estébanez.

Entered the judicial profession in 1991. Assigned to the Provincial Court of Pontevedra since 2005 as an expert in matters concerning commercial bodies (part of first group in this legal area). In his more than eighteen years of professional activity he has been assigned to Llanes (Asturias), Tolosa (Guipuzcoa) and Pontevedra, initially to the 4th First Instance and Examining Court, being chosen the chief judge of Pontevedra, until applying to the Provincial Court of Pontevedra in 2005.